## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-330**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 POSITION LISTING FOR THE PUBLIC AFFAIRS AND DISTRICT56 DIVISIONS IN THE CITY MANAGER'S DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Elk Grove approved the development and construction of District56 and the renovation of Old Town Plaza to serve the community for multi-purpose uses, community events, and private functions; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council recognizes the need to continue to provide a high level of service to the community through adequate staffing; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council recognizes the need for the addition of a part-time Customer Service Specialist in the District 56 division and the reclassification of a vacant Graphic Designer to Multimedia Specialist in the City Manager's Public Affairs division.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby:

- 1) Approves the reclassification of one Graphic Designer position to a Multimedia Specialist within the Public Affairs Division; and
- 2) Amends the Fiscal Year 2021-22 Position Listing as follows:

City Manager	Authorized Position	Approved with FY21-22 Budget	As Revised November 10, 2021	Change
	Customer Service Specialist	1	1.5	0.5
	Graphic Designer	1	0	-1
	Multimedia Specialist	1	2	1

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this  $10^{th}$  day of November 2021

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ASON LINDGREN CITY CLERK

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-330

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on November 10, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California